

## **NEWS RELEASE**

February 10, 2020

## Hemp for Health Begins Trading on the Frankfurt Exchange

**Vancouver, British Columbia: HEMP FOR HEALTH INC.** (CSE:HFH) ("H4H" or the "Company"), a cultivator and distributor of premium "Made in Tuscany" CBD products, is pleased to announce that its shares are now listed on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange ("FSE") under symbol "9HH".

The Frankfurt Stock Exchange operated by Deutsche Börse Group is one of the world's largest trading centers for securities and the largest of the eight stock exchanges in Germany. The Frankfurt listing is expected to facilitate the process of trading in its shares by investors in Europe and Internationally.

The Company's Legal Entity Identifier or "LEI" number is: 875500IA3J9AL2R9C358

Our trading symbols are: (CSE:HFH) and (FSE: 9HH)

## About Hemp for Health Inc.:

Hemp for Health is a cultivator and distributor of premium CBD products with an exclusive, long-term contract for land with farmers in the Tuscan region of Italy for the purpose of yielding the highest quality hemp-based CBD. Our focus is to offer the absolute best in natural and organic CBD products to our customers, and that starts with pristine soil, seeds, and sun. (See further details available in the Company's filings on SEDAR. <u>www.sedar.com</u>)

## ON BEHALF OF HEMP FOR HEALTH INC.

(*sgd*.) Robert Eadie President & CEO

The Canadian Securities Exchange has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or the accuracy of the contents of this release.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT: Evan Eadie Telephone: 416-640-1936 x 203 Toll Free: 1-866-602-4935 Email: evan@hempforhealth.eu

Hemp for Health Inc. 580 Hornby St. suite 750 Vancouver, BC, Canada Telephone:+1 604 602 4935 Fax +1604 602 4936



www.hempforhealth.eu IG: @HempForHealth\_ TT: @HempForHealth\_ FB: /HempForHealth1